NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Turn On, Field Collection, Meter Reread, Service Call

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

60 minutes at $20/hour

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor 20 minutes at $16/hour

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$ 20.00

$ 20.00

$ 0.50
$5.33

$5.84

$ 15.00

$ 15.00

$ 40.84

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Small Meter Test

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

2 hours at $20/hour

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor 20 minutes at $16/hour

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$ 40.00

$ 40.00

$ 0.50
$5.33

$5.83

$ 15.00

$ 15.00

$ 60.83

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Meter Test for 1 1/2 Inch and Larger

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$ Actual Cost

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Turn On, Field Collection, Meter Reread, Service Call After Hours

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

60 minutes at $20/hour at 1.5 Times

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor 20 minutes at $16/hour

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 0.50
$5.33

$5.84

$ 15.00

$ 15.00

$ 50.84

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Returned Check / Bank Draft Charge

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)
$
B. Labor (Time and Wage)
30 minutes at $20/hour $10.00
Total Field Expense $10.00
2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies Form and Stamps $0.75
B. Labor 20 minutes at $16/hour $5.33
Total Clerical and Office Expense $6.08
3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation $ 15.00
B. Other (Itemize)
Total Miscellaneous Expense $ 15.00
Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense $ 31.08

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Late Payment Penalty

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

10%
Allowed by KRS 278.0154

nrcjust.doc - August 13, 2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Meter Relocation

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$ Actual Cost

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Damage to Meter Lid, Setter, Meter Lock, or Meter Service

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$ Actual Cost

2007



