Type of Charge: Turn On, Field Collection, Meter Reread, Service Call

1. Field E	xpense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	60 minutes at \$20/hour	\$ 20.00
	Total Field Expense	\$ 20.00
2. Clerica	I and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$ 0.50
B.	Labor 20 minutes at \$16/hour	\$ 5.33
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$ 5.84
3. Miscella	aneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$ 15.00
В.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 15.00
Tot	al Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ 40.84

Type of Charge: Small Meter Test

1. Field E	xpense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$
В.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	2 hours at \$20/hour	\$ 40.00
	Total Field Expense	\$ 40.00
2. Clerical	and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$ 0.50
B.	Labor 20 minutes at \$16/hour	\$ 5.33
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$ 5.83
3. Miscella	aneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$ 15.00
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 15.00
Tot	al Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ 60.83

Type of Charge: Meter Test for 1 1/2 Inch and Larger

1.	Field Exp	pense:	
	A.	Materials (Itemize)	
			\$
	B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		Total Field Expense	\$
2.	Clerical a	and Office Expense	
	A.	Supplies	\$
	В.	Labor	
		Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$
3.	Miscellan	neous Expense	
	A.	Transportation	\$
	B.	Other (Itemize)	
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$
	Total	Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ Actual Cost

Type of Charge: Turn On, Field Collection, Meter Reread, Service Call After Hours

I. Field E	xpense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
	<del></del>	
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	60 minutes at \$20/hour at 1.5 Times	\$ 30.00
	Total Field Expense	\$ 30.00
2. Clerical	and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$ 0.50
B.	Labor 20 minutes at \$16/hour	\$ 5.33
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$ 5.84
3. Miscella	aneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$ 15.00
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 15.00
Tot	al Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ 50.84

Type of Charge: Returned Check / Bank Draft Charge

1. Field Ex	rpense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	30 minutes at \$20/hour	\$ 10.00
	Total Field Expense	\$ 10.00
2. Clerical	and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies Form and Stamps	\$ 0.75
B.	Labor 20 minutes at \$16/hour	\$ 5.33
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$ 6.08
3. Miscella	neous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$ 15.00
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 15.00
Tota	al Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ 31.08

Type of Charge: Late Payment Penalty

1. Field E	xpense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$
В.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	Total Field Expense	\$
2. Clerica	I and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$
В.	Labor	
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$
3. Miscell	aneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$
В.	Other (Itemize)	
	<del></del>	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	<b>\$</b>
Tot	al Nonrecurring Charge Expense	10%

nrcjust.doc - August 13, 2007

Allowed by KRS 278.0154

Type of Charge: Meter Relocation

1. Field Ex	pense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$
В.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	Total Field Expense	\$
2. Clerical	and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$
В.	Labor	
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$
3. Miscella	neous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$
Tota	al Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ Actual Cost

Type of Charge: Damage to Meter Lid, Setter, Meter Lock, or Meter Service

1. Field l	Expense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$
В.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	Total Field Expense	\$
2. Cleric	al and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$
B.	Labor	
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$
3. Misce	llaneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$
В.	Other (Itemize)	
	<del></del>	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$
To	otal Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ Actual Cost